
Netball Season 2022

Day Date Event Age group Time Venue if not BC
Wednesday 2-Mar Practice All age groups 14h00 - 16h00

Monday 7-Mar Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15
Tuesday 8-Mar Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15

Wednesday 9-Mar Practice All age groups 14h00 - 16h00
Friday 11-Mar U14 District trials 4 players 15h00 - 17h00 St Stithians
Friday 11-Mar U15 District trials 4 players 17h00 - 19h00 St Stithians
Friday 11-Mar U16 District trials 4 players 19h00 - 21h00 St Stithians

Saturday 12-Mar Open Day Practice U16-U18 09h00 - 10h30
Saturday 12-Mar Open Day Practice U14 - U15 10h30 - 12h00
Saturday 12-Mar U17 District trials 6 players 12h00 - 14h00 St Stithians
Saturday 12-Mar U18 District trials 4 players 14h00 - 16h00 St Stithians
Monday 14-Mar Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15
Tuesday 15-Mar Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15

Wednesday 16-Mar Practice All age groups 14h00 - 16h00
Tuesday 22-Mar Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15

Wednesday 23-Mar Practice All age groups 14h00 - 16h00
Monday 28-Mar Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15
Tuesday 29-Mar Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15

Wednesday 30-Mar Practice All age groups 14h00 - 16h00
Friday 1-Apr Bootcamp All age groups 15h00 - 17h00

Saturday 2-Apr Bootcamp All age groups 08h00 - 11h00
Monday 4-Apr Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15
Tuesday 5-Apr Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15

Wednesday 6-Apr Practice All age groups 14h00 - 16h00
Thursday 7-Apr St Andrews Festival Festival team 08h00 - 17h00 St Andrews

Friday 8-Apr St Andrews Festival Festival team 08h00 - 17h00 St Andrews
Saturday 9-Apr St Andrews Festival Festival team 08h00 - 17h00 St Andrews
Sunday 10-Apr St Andrews Festival Festival team 08h00 - 15h00 St Andrews
Monday 11-Apr Practice U14 - U15 14h00 - 16h00
Tuesday 12-Apr Practice U14 - U15 14h00 - 16h00



Wednesday 27-Apr Gauteng trials/grading 08h00 - 17h00 EG Jansen
Tuesday 3-May Practice All age groups 14h00 - 16h00

Wednesday 4-May Practice All age groups 14h00 - 16h00
Saturday 7-May D13 Regional challenge A teams only 08h00 - 13h00 St Andrews
Monday 9-May Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15
Tuesday 10-May Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15

Wednesday 11-May League vs St Andrews All age groups 14h30 - 17h30 Beaulieu
Monday 16-May Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15
Tuesday 17-May Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15

Wednesday 18-May League vs St Dunstans All age groups 14h30 - 17h30 St Dunstans
Friday 20-May Derby vs Stanford A teams only 15h00 - 17h00 Beaulieu

Saturday 21-May Derby vs Stanford A teams only 08h00 - 11h00 Beaulieu
Monday 23-May Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15
Tuesday 24-May Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15

Wednesday 25-May League vs Redhill All age groups 14h30 - 17h30 Redhill
Saturday 28-May Derby vs De la Salle All age groups 08h00 - 11h00 Beaulieu
Monday 30-May Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15
Tuesday 31-May Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15

Wednesday 1-Jun League vs St Peters All age groups 14h30 - 17h30 Beaulieu
Saturday 4-Jun Friendly vs Roedean All age groups 08h00 - 11h00 Roedean
Monday 6-Jun Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15
Tuesday 7-Jun Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15

Wednesday 8-Jun League vs St Stithians All age groups 14h30 - 17h30 St Stithians
Saturday 11-Jun Derby vs Dainfern All age groups 08h00 - 11h00 Dainfern
Monday 13-Jun Practice All age groups 14h45 - 16h15
Tuesday 14-Jun League vs Leeuwenhof All age groups 14h30 - 17h30 Leeuwenhof

Wednesday 15-Jun League vs Heronbridge All age groups 14h30 - 17h30 Beaulieu
Monday 20-Jun Inter House Netball All age groups 14h45 - 16h15
Tuesday 21-Jun Practice Teams through to District champs 14h45 - 16h15

Wednesday 22-Jun District 13 Champs 15h00 - 22h00 St Stithians


